Authority And Indemnity for Telephone Facsimile or Electronic Instructions



TO: COMHAR LINN INTO CREDIT UNION LIMITED (the "Credit Union")

- **1.** I refer to my Comhar Linn account(s) and mandate (hereinafter referred to as "the Mandate") between the Credit Union and myself governing the operation of my account(s) with the Credit Union.
- 2. Notwithstanding the terms of the Mandate or of any future mandate or other agreement or course of dealing between the Credit Union and myself I hereby request and authorise the Credit Union (but do not oblige the Credit Union) to rely upon and act in accordance with any instruction or communication which may from time to time be or purport to be given by facsimile or electronic transmission by myself.
- **3.** The Credit Union shall be absolved of any and all responsibility for any loss or liability of any nature (direct or indirect) suffered by me as a result of any error in transmission of any facsimile or electronic instruction or communication or as a result of the Credit Union's acting on any facsimile or electronic instruction or communication the Credit Union believes in good faith to have been made by me and the Credit Union is authorised to act without further enquiry upon any facsimile or electronic instruction or communication believed in good faith by the Credit Union to be an instruction or communication so given or made.
- **4.** The terms of this Authority and Indemnity shall remain in full force and effect unless and until the Credit Union receives (and has reasonable time to act upon) a note of termination from me in writing save that such termination will not release me from my liability under this Authority and Indemnity in respect of any act performed by the Credit Union in accordance with the terms of this Authority and Indemnity prior to the expiry of such time.
- **5.** Any electronic transmission will be sent from my OnLine Account or the Contact Us section on Comhar Linn's Website: www. comharlinnintocu.ie. Please register for a PIN in order to access your account.
- **6.** Should I require Comhar Linn INTO Credit Union Limited to transfer money from my Account to my Bank Account by Electronic Funds Transfer, the following details are those I shall confirm when I instruct Comhar Linn INTO Credit Union Limited to do the transfer:

Bank:	Address:
Sort Code:	Account No.:
BIC:	IBAN No.:
Account Name:	
Should my bank details change I will request a new Authority and Indemnity for Telephone, Facsimile or Electronic Instructions Form. I acknowledge that Comhar Linn INTO Credit Union Limited will do the electronic funds transfer to my own bank account and not that of a third party.	
Signed:	Date:
YOUR SIGNATURE HER	D D M M Y Y Y
Credit Union Account No:	
Comhar Linn INTO Credit Union Limited reserves the right to instruct you to attend their office in person for such purposes and requirements as may be deemed necessary by Comhar Linn INTO Credit Union Limited.	
Credit Union Account Number(s):	
And such other accounts as may be opened by the above named Member.	
Witnessed By:	Address of Witness: